
Length mm
Size 1/10 mm
HPHP OrdOrdeerr NoNo

18.0
150
00676711

18.0
150
00676722

21.0
070
00676733

15.5
055
00676799

20.0
070
00677677

24.5
100
00676744

18.0
110
00676755

20.0
110
00676676

Length mm
Size 1/10 mm
HPHP OrdOrdeerr NoNo

18.0
150
00666611

18.0
150
00666622

21.0
070
00666633

15.5
055
00666699

20.0
070
00666677

24.5
100
00666644

18.0
110
00666655

20.0
110
00666666

Length mm
Size 1/10 mm
HPHP OrdOrdeerr NoNo

18.0
150
00665511

18.0
150
00665522

21.0
070
00665533

15.5
055
00665599

20.0
070
00665577

24.5
100
00665544

18.0
110
00665555

20.0
110
00665566

actual sizeCoarse Grit

Medium Grit

Fine Grit

EDENTA EXA ACRYLIC POLISHING POINTS HP 

Edenta EXA Acrylic Polishing Points HP
6 pcs/box (same shape/grit) … $49.50

EDENTA BLUE ACRYLIC 
POLISHING KIT HP

0630
Blue Acrylic

Polishing Kit HP
$59.95

• Advanced surface treatment system
   for rapid trimming (blue), smoothing
   (light blue) and high-gloss polish (yellow)
• New type of long-chain silicones with
   specific abrasive bodies which ensure
   controlled and rapid reduction 
   combined with a smooth prepolish

ALUMINIUM
BUR BLOCK HP 

CLEANING BRUSH 

• Specially designed for ultrasonic 
   cleaning and autoclaving of burs
• Sturdy construction, fully autoclavable
• Available colour: Blue
• Size:  W54 mm x D28 mm x H62 mm 

037
S-II Aluminium Bur Block

6 HP Holes ... $38.50

BUR002 
Cleaning Brush

$9.90

ISO Size 1/10 mm

UK Size

ISO Size 1/10 mm

UK Size

- -

007

-

009
-

-

010
2

012
3

014
4

016
5

018
6

021
7

023
8

005 006 007 008
1

009 010
2

012
3

014
4

016
5

018
6

021
7

023
8

025
9

027
10

029
11

031
12

ROUND

INVERTED CONE

006
-

007
-

007
-

008
1

008
1

009
-

009
-

010
2

010
2

012
3

012
3

014
4

014
4

016
5

016
5

018
6

018
6

021
7

021
7

023
8

023
8

FLAT FISSURE TAPERED FISSURE

EDENTA  BURS
RA or HP

actual 
size

Steel Burs RA, 5 pcs/pack
Fig 1-2, size 005-023 ......... $8.80
Fig 1, size 025-031 ...........$16.50
Fig 36-38, size 006-023 ...$12.65
Steel Burs HP, 5 pcs/pack
Fig 1-2, size 006-023 ......... $8.80
Fig 1, size 025-031 ...........$16.50
Fig 36-38, size 006-023 ...$12.65

Fig. 1

Fig.2

Fig. 36 Fig.38

ISO Size 1/10 mm

UK Size

BRASS BUR BRUSH

• Telescopic handle with brass wire bristles
1110

Brass Bur Brush
$33.55

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same number)

Buy 2
get

1 FREE
(same item)

P31
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Length (mm)
Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm
X-Coarse Order No.
Black Ring 180µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

ISO No.
Size Ø 1/10 mm

10.03.0

008

G008

4.0 6.04.0 6.03.5 4.0 6.0

CYLINDER

TAPER FLAT END

8.0 10.08.0

014 016

G016G014

018

G018

F016F014 F018

10.0 10.0 10.0

TAPER ROUND END (CHAMFER)

012 016016014008 010 008 012 014 010 012 014
848 848847847835 835 835L 835L 835L 837 837 837

010

G010

008 012

G012G008

014

G014

010

G010

012

G012

014

G014

014

G014

016

G016

012

G012

016 018

G016

014 016 018
852 852 852

10.0
018
848

G018

012

G012

F012

10.0
012
852

010

F010

EF016EF014 EF018EF012EF010

10.0
010
852

3.0

007

G007

007
835

$19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $19.80 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75 $24.75 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75 $24.75 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75 $24.75

3.5
012
835

012

G012

8.0
012
847

012

G012

8.0
018
847

018

G018

10.0
014
848

014

G014

SG014 SG016 SG012 SG016 SG018SG012 SG018 SG014

010

8.0
010
850

G010

012

8.0
012
850

G012

F010 F012

8.0
014

G014

F014

016

G016

SG016SG014 SG018SG012SG012 SG014 SG016

F016

8.0
014 016
850 850

4.0
010
835L

010

G010

5 pcs/pack

ISO No.
Size Ø 1/10 mm
Length (mm)

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

8.0

EF010

8.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 11.5 11.5

POINTED CONE FLAME

010

F010

EF012

012

F012

EF010

010

F010

10.0
010 012 010 012 014 016 012 016 010 014012 014
858 858 859 859 859 859 859L 859L 863 863862 862

8.0

EF010

010

F010

EF014

014

F014

EF012EF010

012010

F012

EF014

014

F014

EF012

012

F012

G012

EF012

012

F012

EF014

014

F014

G016G014G012G010

EF016

016

F016

G016

EF016

016

F016

10.08.0
010
862

F010

8.0

5 pcs/pack $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75 $24.75 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75

8.0

EF014 

014

F014

014
858

11.5
014
859L

G014

EF014

014

F014

11.5
018
859L

G018

EF018

018

F018

012
863

EF012

012

F012

10.0 10.0
016
863

EF016 EF010 EF012 EF014

F016

G014G012G010

8.0 8.0 10.0

CYLINDER ROUND END

012010 012
881881 882

012

G012

012

G012

F012

010

G010

F010 F012

8.0
014
881

014

G014

F014

10.0
014
882

014

G014

F014

10.0
016
882

016

G016

F016

6.0
010
838L

010

G010

F010

6.0
012
838L

012

G012

F012

6.0
014
838L

014

G014

F014

016

Length (mm)
Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

ISO No.
Size Ø 1/10 mm

0.7

007 010 012

1.0 1.2

G012G010

014

G014

F012

EF012

F010 F014

EF014

016

G016

018

G018

1.4 1.6 1.8 2.1

021

G021

023

G023

F018 F021 F023

EF018

F016

EF016

2.3

ROUND

2.0

008 009

2.0

PEAR

008 009
809 809

007 010 012 014 016 018 021 023
3.0 3.0

WITH
COLLAR

012 014

014012

G012 G014

1.0 1.6

INVERTED CONE

ROUND LONG ENDO

014010
801 801 801 801 801 801 801 801 806 806805805

G014

016

G016

1.6
016
801L

$19.80

0.8

008

F007 F008

008
801

$19.80 $19.80 $19.80$19.80 $19.80 $22.55$19.80 $22.55 $24.75 $27.50

025

G025

F025

2.5
025
801

$33.55

035

F035

3.5
035
801

$38.50 $19.80$19.80$19.80

1.2
012
805

$19.80 $19.80$27.50

012

G012

1.2
012
801L

$24.75

018

G018

1.8
018
801L

$27.50

012

10.0
012
802L

$24.75

016

10.0
016
802L

$27.50

018

10.0
018
802L

$27.50

014

G014

1.4
014
801L

$24.75

014012010

5 pcs/pack

014

10.0
014
802L

$24.75

DIAMOND BURS FG

ISO No.
Size Ø 1/10 mm
Length (mm)

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

5 pcs/pack

X-Coarse Order No. 
Black Ring 180µm

014

G014

016

G016

5.0 5.0
014 016
808R 808R

3.4 4.14.5
021

G021

F021

EF021

018

G018

F018

EF018

023

G023

F023

EF023

018

G018

F018

EF018

5.0

POINT
FOOTBALLNEEDLE

MINI FLAME
FOOTBALL

018 021018 023
833 833830 830

012

4.0
012
808R

010

4.0

PEAR LONG
BARREL

010
808R

$22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75 $38.50 $38.50

021

G021

F021

EF021

5.0
021
830

$27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $33.55

4.2
025

G025

F025 F010 F012 F014 F016

033

G033

4.0
033
811

037

G037

7.0
037
811L

EF025

025
833

$24.75

4.2
023

G023

SG021SG018SG023SG018 SG021 SG025 SG033 SG037

F037

SG023

F023

EF023

023
833

4.0
008

F008

008
890

4.0
010

F010

010
890

6.0
010

F010

EF010

010
898

$22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $22.55 $24.75

6.0
012

F012

EF012

012
898

3.0
010

F010

010
888L

4.0
009

F009

009
889L

4.0
010

F010

010
889L

$33.55

021

G021

6.5
021
899

POINT
BUD

$33.55

014

G014

10.0
014
857

F014

safe
end
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Buy 2
get

1 FREE
(same number)

ISO No.
Size Ø 1/10 mm
Length (mm)

Depth of Cut
Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

FG  5 pcs/pack

DEPTH MARKING GUIDE PIN

$38.50 $49.50 $49.50 $49.50 $49.50 $49.50

016

7.0
016
834

018

7.0
018
834

021

7.0
021
834

018

7.0
018

868A

018

G018

8.0
018
508

020

G020

F018 F020

8.0
020
508

0.3 0.4 0.5 0.3 0.4 0.5

CROWN
AND

BRIDGE

$33.55

014

G014

10.0
014
857

F014

safe
end

FG  5 pcs/pack

Length (mm)
Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

ISO No.
Size Ø 1/10 mm

actual
size

0.7

007

007
801

$19.80

F007

3.6

007

007
880

$19.80

F007

3.6

007

007
890

$19.80

F007

2.1

007

007
895

$19.80

F007

MINIMAL
INVASION



FG
FGXL FG

RA

ca. 45º

CROWN CUTTERS FG / FGXL CROWN CUTTERS FG AMALGAM REMOVERS FG

CUTTERS / REMOVERS FG / FGXL / RA

012
4.0

014
4.0

CB5CK

ISO Size1/10 mm

012 014FG Order No.
012 014FGXL Order No.

Length (mm)

5 pcs/pack 5 pcs/pack

012
2.0

ISO Size1/10 mm

012FG Order No.
Length (mm)

012
3.5

CB37

012
012FGXL Order No.

021
8.0

CF244K

ISO Size1/10 mm

021RA Order No.
Length (mm)

FOR REMOVAL OF
RESIN REMAINING

AFTER DEBONDING
OF ORTHODONTIC

BRACKETS

5 pcs/pack

012
4.2

ISO Size1/10 mm

012FG Order No.
Length (mm)

TOOTHING WITH A
PYRAMID-SHAPED

CUTTING TIP.
CLEARY DEFINED CHIP

SPACES FOR HIGH
EFFCIENT CUTTING OF

AMALGAM AND
PROPER REMOVAL

OF THE DERBIS.  

RESIN REMOVERS RA

CB21RMX

$68.75 $68.75 5 pcs/pack $68.75 $68.75 $68.75 $68.75

CB35C
CROWN
CUTTING

FOR
METAL

FOR
METAL

ISO Size1/10 mm

US No.
Length (mm)

005
0.5

005

007
0.7
¾¼
007

010
1.0
2

010
010

012
1.2
3

012

014
1.4
4

014

016
1.6
5

016

018
1.8
6

018
012 014 016 018

021
2.1
7

021
021

023
2.3
8

023
023RA Order No

RAL Order No

ROUND
CB1S

RA
RAL

CARBIDE
BURS HP

Round 
No.8

HP 023
5 pcs/pack

$59.95

Fissure 
No.702
HP 016
5 pcs/pack
$59.95

BLOOD
RING

Buy 2
get

1 FREE
(same number)

25
 m

m

FG
L

FG
X

L

FG
X

X
L

22
 m

m

FG

26
 m

m

22
 m

m
R

A

R
A

L

19
 m

m 32
 m

m

CARBIDE BURS REGULAR FG

actual
size

actual
size

5 pcs
per

pack

$27.50
$33.55

CARBIDE BURS REGULAR FG / FGXL

CARBIDE BURS REGULAR RA / RAL

ISO Size1/10 mm

FG Order No
FGXL Order No

US No.
Length (mm)

006
0.6

006
½

008
0.8
1

008

010
1.0
2

010

012
1.2
3

012

014
1.4
4

014

016
1.6
5

016
008 010 012 014 016

018
1.8
6

018
018

021
2.1
7

021

023
2.3
8

023
021 023

ROUNDCB1S
actual
size

FG
FGXL

006
1.7

006

008
1.8

008

010
2.0
331330329
010

CB7 PEAR

010
4.1
557
010

012
4.1
558
012

014
4.5
559
014

010
4.1

1557
010

012
4.1

1558
012

CB31R
CYLINDER
FLAT END 
PLAIN CUT

CYLINDER
ROUND END
CROSSCUT

CB31

014
4.4
333L
014

CYLINDER
ROUND END
PLAIN CUT

CB7L

5 pcs
per

pack

$24.75
$27.50

1.4 1.8 2.3
014

014

018

018

023

700870067004
023

CF41

3.5
014

014
7104

CF46 CF212L

FG

ISO Size1/10 mm

regular (10 flutes)

Length (mm)
US No.

012
8.0

CF48L

012

010
8.0

012
8.0

010 012
012
012

009
3.6

010
3.6

CF246

009

009

010

012
3.6

012
7902 79037901

010
4.0

010
010
010

3.0

008
008
008

CF134

72147114

014
6.0

014
014
014

CF135

014
9.0

014
014
014

014
3.1

018
3.5

CF379

014 018

023
4.2

023
014 018 023
014 018 023

7406 74087404
9.0
014

014
7204

008

CF132

safe end
CF283

5 pcs
per

pack

$49.50
$59.95
$59.95

fine (12-16 flutes)

ultrafine (32 flutes)

CF133

P31
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actual
size

9.0
 ISO Size1/10 mm

016HP Order No.
016RAL Order No.

Length (mm)

5 pcs/pack

0169.0

016
016

016

016
9.0

016
016

016

10.0

CB166

021

021
10.0
023

023

$115.50$115.50 $115.50

9.0

CB162

016
016

016
9.0
016
016

016

$115.50 $115.50 $115.50 $115.50

CB161

HP
RAL

FGXL

 CARBIDE BURS FGL / FGXL / FGXXL / RAL / HP

8.0
 ISO Size1/10 mm

FGL Order No. 012
FGXL Order No.

Length (mm)

5 pcs/pack

012

012

FGXXL Order No. 012
$115.50

CB255E

FGL
FGXL

FGXXL

CB141

016

016

023

023

016 023
$49.50

018

018

018
$49.50 $59.95

CB141A

018

018

023

023

018 023
$59.95 $68.75

CB162A CB167

9.0

016
016

016

$115.50

CB162 CB162ACB161



EDENTA  DIAMOND BURS FG

actual
size

T830L
018
5.0
018

$68.75

ISO No.
Size 1/10 mm
Length (mm)

Super Coarse Order No.
Black Ring 180 m
5 pcsk/pack

T850
014
10.0
014

$68.75

T850
018
10.0
018

$68.75

LONG PEAR

T856
012
8.0
012

$68.75

ROUND END TAPER (CHAMFER)

T850
016
10.0
016

$68.75

EDENTA DEPTH MARKERS FG

ISO No.

Length (mm)

834A
031
3.5

1.0mm
031

834
016
6.0

0.3mm
016

834
021
6.0

0.5mm
021

Depth of cutting

Size Ø 1/10 mm

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 125µm

5 pcs/pack $99.55 $88.55 $99.55

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same number)

Length (mm)
Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Size Ø 1/10 mm
801 801 801 801 801 801 801 801 801 801 801 801 801
007 008 009 010 012 014 016 018 021 023 025 029 035
0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.1 2.3 2.5 2.9 3.5

007 008 009 010 012    014    016     018   021    023    025     029   035

012 014 016 018 021 023 025 029 035

018   021   023  025

ROUND

EDENTA DIAMOND BURS FG

014012

014012

010009008007 016

018   021   023016

029

$59.95$49.50$44.55$38.50$33.55$27.50$27.50$24.75 $24.75 $24.75 $24.75 $24.75 $24.75

actual
size

805 805 805
010 012 014
1.0 1.0 1.6

012  014

INVERTED CONE INVERTED CONE WITH COLLAR

806
010
2.0

010

806
012
3.0

012

012

806
014
3.0 3.0

014010 012 014

014

806
016

016

016

$24.75 $27.50$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75

FLAT END CYLINDER FLAT END CYLINDER
KR CYLINDER
MODIFIED SHOULDER

KR CYLINDER
MODIFIED SHOULDER

835 835 835 835 835 835
007 008 009 010 012 014
3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0

007 008 009

009

010 012 014

010 012 014

835KR 835KR 835KR 835KR
008 010 012 014
3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0

008 010 012 014

010 012 014

836KR    836KR    836KR    836KR
008 010 012 014
6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0

008 010

010

012 014

012 014

Length (mm)
Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Size Ø 1/10 mm

$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75 $24.75$24.75$24.75

6.0 6.0 6.0
010 012 014
836 836 836

010

010

012

012

014

014

$27.50

6.0
008
836

008

$27.50 $27.50 $27.50

ROUND LONG

014
1.4 1.6 2.3

801L 801L 801L
016 023

014 016 023

014 016 023

822 822 822 822
008 009 010 012
2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0

008 009 010 012

012 014 016 018 021
4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0

012 014 016 018 021

012 014 016

012 014 016

016

018 021

014

PEAR
LONG PEAR

830 830 830 830L 830L 830L 830L 830L
009 010 012        
2.7 2.7 2.7

009 010 012

012

PEAR

Length (mm)
Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm
X-Coarse Order No.
Black Ring 180µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Size Ø 1/10 mm

012

$27.50 $27.50 $38.50 $33.55$27.50$27.50$27.50$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75$24.75

807 807

INVERTED
CONE

010
3.0 3.5

012

010 012

$24.75 $24.75

845KR 845KR 845KR
016 018 025
4.0 4.0 4.0

018

016 018

846 846
012 016
6.0 6.0

012 016

847 847 847 847 847
010 012 014 016 018
8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0

010 012 014 016 018

016 010 012 014 016 018

KR FLAT END
TAPER

FLAT END TAPER FLAT END TAPER ROUND END
TAPER

849
009
4.0

009

849
010
4.0

010

849
025
4.0

025

Length (mm)
Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Size Ø 1/10 mm

025 

025 

$44.55$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50 $44.55$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50

909 909
037 040
1.0 1.0

037

037

040

040

WHEEL

$59.95$59.95

817
047
0.5

047

047

WHEEL

$68.75
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EDENTA DIAMOND BURS FG

858 858 858
010 012 014
8.0 8.0 8.0

010

010

010

010

012

012

012

012

014

014

014

014

859 859 859 859 859
010 012 014 016 018
10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

010

010

010

010

012

012

012

012

014

014

014

014

016

016

016

016

018

018

018

NEEDLE
NEEDLE

859L 859L 859L

LONG NEEDLE

11.5 11.5 11.5
010 014 016

010

018 010

014 016

016014

010 014 016Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

OCCLUSAL
CONTOURING

833
021
3.5

021

833
031
3.5

031

021 031

$27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $49.50 $59.95

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same number)

$27.50 $27.50 $27.50$27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $33.55 $44.55$27.50 $27.50$27.50 $27.50

856L 856L 856L
014 016 018
9.0 9.0 9.0
014

014

014

016

016

016

018

018

018

016 018

856 856 856 856 856 856             856
010 012 014 016 018 021             025
8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0

010

010

010

012 014 016 018 021 025

012 014 016 018 021

016 018 021

025

014

025

025016

016

018 021014012

012

855 855
012 014
6.0 6.0

012

012

014

014

852 852
010 012
4.0 6.0

010

010

010

012

012

012

XMAS TREE

ROUND END
TAPER
(CHAMFER)

ROUND END TAPER
(CHAMFER)

ROUND END TAPER LONG
(CHAMFER)

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

SuperCoarse Order No.
Black Ring 180µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

1.5

8.5
GF844 TwoGrit Diamond

op
t. 

70
’0

00
 

- 1
40

’0
00

 rp
m

op
t. 

70
’0

00
 

- 1
40

’0
00

 rp
m

$99.55

L (mm)

5 pcs/box
014 016

Order No. GF844FG014

$99.55

10.0 10.0
GF844FG016

Size Ø ¹/10 (mm)

GF844

ROUND END TAPER EDENTA FINE / COARSE DIAMOND BURS FGFINE

COARSE

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

SuperCoarse Order No.
Black Ring 180µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50 $38.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50$27.50

ROUND END TAPER (CHAMFER)FLAT END TAPER

ROUND END TAPER (CHAMFER)
EXTRA LONG 

848 848 848 848 848
010 012 014 016 018
10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

010

010 012

012

014

014

016

016

018

018

850 850 850 850 850 850
010 012 014 016 018            023
10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0

850L

11.5

850L

11.5

850L

11.5

850L

11.5

012

012

014

012

014

014

014

016

016

016

018

018

012 014 016 018

018

010 012 014 016 018 023

010 012 014 016 018 023

014 016 018

010 012 014 016 018

010 012 014 016 018

actual
size

actual
size

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.3 2.9

ROUND FLAT END CYLINDER

029RA

029
801

023RA

023
801

018RA

018
801

016RA

016
801

014RA

014
801

012RA

012
801

010RA

010
801

4.0 4.0
012RA 014RA

014
835

012
835

4.0
010RA

010
835

3.5
016RA

016
368

EDENTA
DIAMOND
BURS RA

FOOTBALL
POINTED

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm

ISO No.

6 pcs/pack $49.50$49.50$49.50 $49.50$68.75$59.95$59.95$49.50$49.50$49.50$49.50

P31
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5 pcs/pack

880 880 880
010 012 014
6.0 6.0 6.0

010 012

014

014

012

ROUND END CYLINDERROUND END 
CYLINDER

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

8.0 8.0
010 012

8.0
014

8.0
016

8.0
018

012 014

010 012 014 016 018

010 016 018

012 014 016

881 881 881 881 881 882 882
012 014
10.0 10.0

012

012

012

014

014

014

ROUND END CYLINDER

$27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50

972
020
10.0

OCCLUSAL
SHAPER
FGL

$49.50

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

EDENTA DIAMOND BURS FG

ROUND END TAPER WITH GUIDE PIN

FO
R

 A
LL

-P
O

R
C

E
LA

IN
R

E
S

T
O

R
A

T
IO

N
S

$33.55$33.55$33.55$33.55$33.55

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

ISO No.

Length (mm)

T (mm) Depth of cutting

Size Ø 1/10 mm012 014
0.1 0.1

839 840839 840839

010 012 014
0.1 0.1 0.1

END CUTTING FLAT
END CUTTING TAPER

010 012 014 012 014

$99.55$99.55$88.55

998

016 021 023
9.0 9.0 9.0

0.4 0.6 0.7

998 998

016 021 023

$99.55

9.0

0.8

998VKP

026

026

010 014

F972.FGL.020

The Occlusal shaper 972, 
FGL which was specially 
developed for occlusal 
contouring, is suitable for 

contouring of the cusps 

 
and  grit produce a perfect surface for the 

The guide pin acts as a spacer and provides 

T

020

020

FGL

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same number)

X-Fine

Fine

$27.50 $27.50 $38.50 $44.55 $27.50 $27.50 $38.50 $49.50 $59.95 $68.75

368 368 368
016 018 023

379 379 379
016 018 023

3.5 4.5 5.0

016

016

018

016

016

018

018

018

018

023

023

023

023

023

3.5 3.5 4.5

FOOTBALLPOINT FOOTBALL

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

SuperCoarse Order No.
Black Ring 180µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

POINT
FOOTBALL

025
5.5

369

025

025

025

025

811 811 811
033
4.2 7.0 7.0

037 047

033 037 047

BARREL

016

016

018

016

016

018

018

018

018

023

023

023

023

023

970
023

980
027

1.6 1.6

023

023

027

027

OCCLUSAL
SHAPING AND 
CONTOURING

$59.95 $68.75

actual
size

862 862 862 862
009 010 012 014
8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0

009

010

009

009

010

012

010

010

012

014

012

012

014

014

014

863 863 863
010 012 014
10.0 10.0 10.0

010

010

010

012

012

012

012

014

014

014

014

883
010
3.0

010

FLAME

FLAME FLAME

Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

X-Fine Order No.
Yellow Ring 20µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

864

FLAME

012

012

012

12.0

860 860
010 012
4.0 5.0

010

010

010

861
012
6.0

012

012

012

FLAMEFLAME

012

012

012

$27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50

889 889
009 010
3.5 4.0

009

009

009

010

010

010

FLAME

$27.50 $27.50$27.50 $27.50 $27.50$27.50

BULLET

390
016
3.5

016

016

016

888
012
8.0

012

012

012

FLAME

$27.50

878 878 878 878

MODIFIED BEVELED CYLINDER

8.0 8.0
008 010

8.0
014

8.0
016

008

008

010

014

014

016

014 016

010

010

879L 879L

12.0 12.0

MODIFIED BEVELED 
CYLINDER
LONG VERSION

012 014

012

012

014

014

MODIFIED BEVELED CYLINDER

10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0
010 012 014 016

010 012

010 012 014 016

014 016

879 879 879 879

KR FLAT
END TAPER

8.0 8.0
016

847KR 847KR
023

016

016 023

023Medium Order No.
Without Ring 115µm
Coarse Order No.
Green Ring 150µm

Fine Order No.
Red Ring 40µm

ISO No.

5 Diamond Burs
per pack

Length (mm)
Size Ø 1/10 mm

$27.50 $27.50$27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50$27.50 $38.50 $27.50$27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50

LONG CYLINDER 

10.0 10.0 10.0
010
837 837 837

012 014

010 012 014

010 012 014

8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0
010
837KR 837KR 837KR 837KR

012 014 016

KR CYLINDER

010 012 014

010 012 014

016

016
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KT856

C34LT TUNGSTEN CARBIDE FGL

C4AKXL / C4AKXXL TUNGSTEN CARBIDE FGL

KT856 / KT881 KT DIAMOND FG

21

Veneer

Cement

Metal

ca. 45°

1 2

FG / FGL
User recommendations:
When cutting crowns and bridges the following should
be observed: 
1. The veneer should first be separated with a diamond instrument.
2. Crown material reduction of the crown material layer, which means
    starting the procedure from top to bottom end several times.
         max. 120’000 - 160’000 rpm
    Contact pressure:  0.5 N      

For cutting all-ceramic restorations such as zirconium oxide and other all-ceramic 
materials. The exceptional stability of the special diamond grit provides for a long 
service life of the KT diamond instruments. The multilayer electroplated bond
prevents the diamond grit from loosening prematurely. This results in an optimal
removal rate with low vibrations when cutting all-ceramic materials.
The crown cutter KT856 is to be placed at an angle of 45°. To remove an all-ceramic
restoration, the restoration must be slit along its axial wall towards the centre of the
occlusal surface or the incisal edge. The restoration is then bent open with a suitable
instrument (lever), causing it to fracture.The KT881 is suitable for grinding off fragment
residues. Speed ideally 160,000 rpm, contact pressure < 2 N

For cutting low fusing veneering ceramics and metal frame in a single working step, easily and
quickly. The novel Multi Cut toothing enables fast chip removal and ensures good instrument stability 
with a high breaking strength. The new toothing system ensures smooth and low-vibration operation.
The crown cutters are to be placed at an angle of 45°.
Caution: the crown cutters must not be used for separating all-ceramic restorations made of extremely
hard ceramics, e.g.zirconium oxide. Use a diamond instrument for separating all-ceramic materials. 
Speed ideally 160,000 rpm, contact pressure: 0.5 N

New generation of crown cutters with TiN high-performance coating for optimal chip removal and smooth,
low-vibration operation. The toothing with crosscut and overhead cutting edge ensures maximum cutting 
performance as well as a long service life, even when cutting non-precious metal crowns. The crown cutter
C34LTFG012 is to be placed at an angle of 45°. The crown cutter C34LTFG016 can be used both at a 
45° angle as well as flat. Notes on use: 1. cut open the ceramic veneer with a diamond instrument. 2. cut 
the metal framework with the crown cutter optimal speed 160,000 rpm, contact pressure 0.5 N

C4AKXL
C4AKXXL

FGL Order No.
5 pcs/pack

C4AKXL

C4AKXLFGL014

014
5.0

$68.75

C4AKXXL

C4AKXXLFGL014

014
8.0

$68.75

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

Length (mm)

KT856

5 pcs/pack

KT856
016
8.0

$99.55

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

Length (mm)
FG Order No. KT856FG016

C34L C35L

• Optimal cutting geometry
• High material reduction

• Virtually vibration-free
• Long term performance

actual
size

C34 / C34L / C35L 
TUNGSTEN CARBIDE FG / FGL

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same number)

C34

Specially coordinated for the separation of non-precious metal and gold crowns with 
an improved cutting capacity and service life compared with conventional crown cutters. 

C35L with controlled cutting behaviour

Use in the red contra-angle at 160,000 rpm; can also be used in a turbine.  

FGL Order No.
5 pcs/pack

C34
010
2.1

$55.55

C34
012
2.1

$55.55

C34L
010
3.5

$59.95

C34L
012
3.5

$59.95

C35L
012
3.5

C35LFGL012
$59.95

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

Length (mm)
FG Order No. C34FG010 C34FG012

C34LFGL010 C34LFGL012

5 pcs/pack

C34LT
012
3.5

$68.75

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

Length (mm)
FGL Order No. C34LTFGL012

C34LT
016
6.0

$68.75
C34LTFGL016

KT881

KT881
016
8.0

$99.55
KT881FG016

C34LT

m
ax

. 3
00

’0
00

 rp
m

op
t. 

 1
60

’0
00

 rp
m

m
ax

. 3
00

’0
00

 rp
m

op
t. 

 1
60

’0
00

 rp
m

m
ax

. 3
00

’0
00

 rp
m
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t. 

 1
60

’0
00

 rp
m
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S019A
Autoclavable

Bur Dispenser
( 5 FG )
$9.90

S015D Bur Block
( 20 FG + 10 RA )

$16.50

PLASTIC BUR BLOCKS / DISPENSERS • Sterilization by cold disinfection only
    • Sizes: 72 mm x 27 mm x 33 mm 
         • Colours: Light Blue, Blue, 
                           Green or Grey

• Sizes: 36 mm x 29 mm
                 x 10.5 mm 
• Colours: 
   Light Blue, Blue, 
   Green or Grey

Buy 2
get

1 FREE
(same item)



C162A
016
10.0

C162AHP016

C162ARAXL016
C162ARAL016

C162AFGXL016

$148.50

C161
016
9.0

C161HP016
C161RAL016

C161RAXL016
C161FGXL016

$148.50

C162
016
9.0

C162HP016
C162RAL016

C162RAXL016
C162FGXL016

$148.50

C166
021
10.0

C166HP021
C166RAL021

C166RAXL021

$148.50

C167
023
10.0

C167HP023

C167RAXL023

$148.50

C161
C162A

C162
C166 C167

TUNGSTEN CARBIDE  HP / RAL / RAXL / FGXL / FGXXL 

actual
size

C141 PLAIN CUT

3 pcs/pack

HP Order No.

C141
027

C141HP027
C141RAL027

C141RAXL027

$99.55

C141
023

C141HP023
C141RAL023

C141RAXL023

$77.55

C141
025

C141HP025
C141RAL025

C141RAXL025

$88.55

C141
031

C141HP031
C141RAL031

C141RAXL031

$99.55

C141
035

C141HP035
C141RAL035

C141RAXL035

$115.50

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

RAL Order No.

C162AFGXXL016

High-efficiency
cutting design

for vibration-
reduced

preparation

60
,0

00
-1

00
,0

00
 rp

m
FG

XLop
t. 

3,
00

0 
rp

m
H

P 
/ R

AL
 / 

R
AX

L

Length (mm)

FGXL Order No.
FGXXL Order No.

RAXL Order No.

m
ax

. 8
0,

00
0 

rp
m

m
ax

. 8
0,

00
0 

rp
m

$88.55 $88.555 pcs/pack
Order No.

m
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 rp
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m
ax
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00

 rp
mINTRAORAL

CARBIDE BURS
FG

WORK ON 

Intraoral Finishing of Titanium Abutments
The use of titanium abutments in implant prosthetics requires
special instruments for adjustments and adaptation, for example 
recontouring for adapting the path of insertion of the restoration on
the titanium abutments. The tungsten carbide instruments with a 
coarse cross-cut, which were specially developed for trimming
titanium alloys, guarantee optimal contouring of titanium materials
( Figure 1 ). 
congruently shaped red r ( Figure 2 ).  

TC336FG016

(1)
TC336FG016

(2)

FINISHING

TC336FG016 TC379FG023

ISO Size 1/10 mm

FG Order No.1
US No.

Length (mm)
005
0.5
1/4

FG005

006
0.6
1/2

FG006
RA006

008
0.8
1

FG008
RA008

010
1.0
2

FG010
RA010

012
1.2
3

FG012
RA012

014
1.4
4

FG014
RA014

016
1.6
5

FG016
RA016

018
1.8
6

FG018
RA018

021
2.1
7

FG021
RA021

023
2.3
8

RA023RA Order No.1
HP Order No.1

1

010
4.2
557

FG010

HP010

012
4.2
558

FG012
RA010 RA012

HP012

010
4.2

1557
FG010

012
4.2

1558
FG012
RA012
HP012

31R31
CYLINDER
FLAT END
CROSSCUT

CYLINDER
ROUND END
CROSSCUT

actual
size

CARBIDE BURS FG / RA / HP

CARBIDE BURS  FGXXL for peri-implantities treatment peri-implantitis treatment

Carbide Burs FG, 5 pcs/pack
Size 005-023 ... $27.50
Size 025-027 ... $59.95

Carbide Burs RA/HP, 5 pcs/pack
Size 005-023 ... $38.50
Size 025-027 ... $68.75

Trimming Burs 8/12 Blades Fine ........... $88.55
30 Blades Ultra Fine Finishing Burs ..... $99.55

Finishing Burs FG, 5 pcs/pack

Carbide Burs FGXXL, 5 pcs/pack
12 Blades Fine Carbide Burs .............. $99.55
30 Blades Ultra Fine Carbide Burs .. $115.50

12 Blades
Order No.
30 Blades
Order No.

Length (mm)
014
8.0

TC48L
FGXXL014

TC48LUF
FGXXL014

TC48LUF
FGXXL023

023
8.0

TC48L
FGXXL023

ISO Size 1/10 mm

TC48L FGXXL
FLAME LONG

FGXXL
(overall length 30 mm), for surgical peri-implantitis
treatment. Used for removal of micro and macro structures
on titanium implants as well as smoothing the surface, thus
impeding the formation of new plaque. 

12 Blades
Order No.
30 Blades
Order No.

Length (mm)
014
3.1

TC379
FGXXL014

TC379UF
FGXXL014

TC379UF
FGXXL023

023
4.2

TC379
FGXXL023

ISO Size 1/10 mm

TC379 FGXXL
FOOTBALL 

Application
Only operate applying minimal pressure ( <2N ) and

40,000 rpm in the
red-ring

of the instrument running off centre during preparation. 

012
3.5

7103
TC46

FG012

014
3.5

7104
TC46

FG014

018
3.8

7106
TC46

FG018

023
4.6

7108
TC46

FG023

CARBIDE BURS  FG (8,12 and 30 Blades)

12 Blades

(8 Blades)

(8 Blades)

Order No.
30 Blades
Order No.

US No.
Length (mm)

009
3.6

7901
TC246
FG009

TC246UF
FG009

010
3.6

7902
TC246
FG010

012
3.7

7903
TC246
FG012

ISO Size 1/10 mm 012
5.4

TC246L
FG012

TC246LUF
FG012

014
3.5

TC390
FG014

016
3.5

TC390
FG016

018
3.7

TC390
FG018

014
3.1

TC379
FG014
TC379UF

FG014

018
3.5

TC379
FG018

TC379UF
FG018

023
4.2

TC379
FG023
TC379UF

FG023

TC246 TC379TC390

014
6.0

TC134
FG014

014
9.0

TC135
FG014

TC134

010
8.0

TC283
FG010

012
8.0

TC283
FG012

014
8.0

TC283
FG014

TC283

TC46
TC246L

TC135

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same size)

ROUND

HP005 HP008 HP010 HP012 HP014 HP016 HP018 HP021 HP023
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C255A 
CARBIDE 
HP / RAXL / FGXXL

C560 
CARBIDE FGXXL

C254A 
CARBIDE FGXL/FGXXL

C254AAC  CARBIDE FGXXL

C254AFGXL012

C254AFGXXL012

Bone Cutter used for preparing bone and tooth
structure. The special A-cut blades guarantee
very quiet instrument running at the highest
cutting capacity with maximum conservation of
the tooth structure to be prepared. The long, 
slimline neck provides excellent visibility during 
preparation. Indications: Exposing and removing
impacted wisdom teeth, apicectomies, 
preparation of bone structure and a bone lid, 
separating teeth and tooth roots. Drive: Only use
a micromotor and red contra-angle. Do not use
in a turbine as there is the risk of injury. 
Speed opt. 80,000 rpm. 
Apply only light pressure during preparation.
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C254A

FGXXL Order No.
3 pcs/pack

C255A
012
6.0

C255AFGXXL012
RAXL Order No. C255ARAXL012

HP Order No. C255AHP012

$148.50

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

C255A

Length (mm)

FGXXL Order No.
3 pcs/pack

C254AAC
012
6.0

C254AACFGXXL012
FGXL Order No. C254AACFGXL012

$165.00

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

Length (mm)

Bone Cutter for effective, thin
bone cuts with only 1.2 mm
cutting thickness. 
Indications: Exposing and
removing retained wisdom
teeth, apicectomies, preparation
of bone structure and bone lids, 
cutting teeth and tooth roots.  
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C254AAC

FGXL Order No.
FGXXL Order No.

3 pcs/pack

C254A
012
6.0

C254AFGXL012
C254AFGXXL012

$148.50

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

Length (mm)
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C254

FGXL Order No.
FGXXL Order No.

3 pcs/pack

C254
010
6.0

C254FGXL010
C254FGXXL010

$148.50

C254
012
6.0

C254FGXL012
C254FGXXL012

$148.50

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

Length (mm)

FGXXL Order No.
3 pcs/pack

C560
008
4.0

C560FGXXL008
$88.55

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

m
ax

. 
16

0,
00

0 
rp

m

Length (mm)

C560

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same number)

Bone Cutter used for minimally invasive 
preparation of bone and tooth structure. 
The special A-cut blades guarantee very
quiet instrument running at the highest 
cutting capacity and maximum conservation
of bone structure to be prepared. The long,
slimline instrument neck provides excellent
visibility during preparation.The hard ZrN
(zircon-nitride) coating ensures the cutter 
meets the high demands placed on a 
high-quality surface during surgical bone
preparation.
Application: Exposing and removing
impacted wisdom teeth, apicectomies,
preparation of bone structure and bone 
lids, separating teeth and tooth roots.

actual
size

C254 
CARBIDE CUTTERS 
FGXL/FGXXL

• Tungsten carbide bone cutter C163A
   with a cut design for optimum cutting
   capacity and precise preparation
• Atraumatic treatment provided by optimum
   chip removal, resulting in improved surface 
   quality of the prepared bone material
• The high stability of the tungsten carbide 
   bone cutter and the A cut design ensure
   optimum cutting capacity

C163A  CARBIDE HP / RAL
Minimally Invasive and Precise 
Preparation in Oral Surgery

C163A.014 HP Bone Cutter 3 pcs/pack .... $148.50
C163A.014 RAL Bone Cutter 3 pcs/pack .. $148.50

C163A.014HP

C163A.014RAL

HP / RAL
opt. 3,000 rpm

FGXL Order No.
FGXXL Order No.

3 pcs/pack

C162AAC
016
10.0

C162AACFGXL016
C162AACFGXXL016

$165.00

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

C162AAC
(ZrN)

Length (mm)

FGXL Order No.
3 pcs/pack

C162SAC
016
10.0

C162SACFGXL016
$165.00

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

C162SAC
S-CUT
(ZrN)

Length (mm)

Conical bone cutter used for preparing
bone and tooth structure.The Lindemann
blades, newly optimised with ZrN
(zircon-nitride) hard coating, guarantee 
quiet instrument running at the highest
cutting capacity and perfect cutting
performance for enhanced cutting sensation
and maximum cutting control.The hard ZrN
(zircon-nitride) coating ensures the cutter
meets the high demands placed on a high
-quality surface during surgical bone 
preparation. 
Application: Separating teeth and tooth
roots, exposing and removing impacted
wisdom teeth, removing of root remains.

Bone cutter C162SAC
Bone cutter for gentle trimming
of bone and tooth structure.
The special S-cut for optimum
cutting sharpness and perfect 
blade action for an even better
cutting sensation and maximum
cutting control. The hard ZrN
(zircon-nitride) coating ensures
the cutter meets the high demands
placed on a high-quality surface
during surgical bone preparation. 
Indications: Exposing and
removing retained teeth, removing
of root remains, preparation 
of bone structure and bone lids, 
apicectomies, cutting teeth and
tooth roots.
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C162AAC CARBIDE FGXL / FGXXLC162AC/C162SAC   CARBIDE FGXL

C162AC
016
9.0

C162ACFGXL016
$165.00

C162AC
(ZrN)
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$148.50

L (mm)

3 pcs/pack
014

Order No. G254FGXXL014
6.0

Size Ø ¹/10 (mm)

$148.50

L (mm)

3 pcs/pack
016

Order No. D254FGXXL016
10.0

Size Ø ¹/10 (mm)

G254 DIAMOND BURS FGXXL G254T DIAMOND BURS FGXXL

D254 DIAMOND BURS FGXXL D254T DIAMOND BURS FGXXL

G254 Surgery Diamond
Surgery diamond instrument used for removal and smoothing of bone
surfaces as well as separation of teeth and effective machining of the
tooth structure in tooth osteotomy. The special design and coordinated
diamond grit guarantee gentle trimming of the bone and tooth structure
with minimal heat build-up. Speed max. 100,000 rpm. 
Apply only light pressure during preparation.
Grit size: 
Ensure sufficient cooling during the work process   

G254

D254 Surgery Diamond
Surgery diamond instrument used for atraumatic separation of teeth 
and effective machining of the tooth structure during apicectomy. 
The coordinated diamond grit guarantees gentle trimming of the
tooth structure with minimum heat build-up. Not recommended for
machining bone. Speed max. 100,000 rpm. 
Apply only light pressure during preparation.
Grit:  
Ensure sufficient cooling during the work process 

D254

3 mm

10°

6 mm 6 mm

$165.00

L (mm)

3 pcs/pack
014

Order No. G254TFGXXL014
6.0

Size Ø ¹/10 (mm)

G254T Surgery Diamond
Surgical diamond instrument for removing and smoothing bone surfaces as
well as for separating teeth and effectively cutting tooth substance in dental
osteotomy.The multilayer diamond coating ensures gentle treatment of the
bone structure and therefore also less heat development. In addition, the
high-performance TiN coating ensures optimum removal of bone and tooth
substance as well as a long service life of the diamond instruments.
Grit size: 
Ensure sufficient cooling during the work process  

D254T Surgery Diamond
Surgical diamond instrument for atraumaticaly separating teeth and effectively
cuting tooth substance in root tip resection. The multilayer diamond coating
ensures gentle treatment of the tooth substance and therefore also less heat
development. In addition, the high-performance TiN coating ensures optimum
removal of tooth substance as well as a long service life of the diamond
instruments. Not recommended for chipping bone.
Grit:  
Ensure sufficient cooling during the work process

G254T
( TiN )

10 mm

$165.00

L (mm)

3 pcs/pack
016

Order No. D254TFGXXL016
10.0

Size Ø ¹/10 (mm)

D254T
( TiN ) 10 mm

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same number)

actual
size

actual
size

actual
size

actual
size

GSD1 GSD1T ( TiN )

Diamond coated bone cutter
for bone incisions, removal 
and precision finishing. Also
ideal for severing tooth roots.

GSD1 Osteotom Surgery Diamond
GSD1T Osteotom Surgery Diamond

Grit: 
Ensure sufficient cooling during the work process 

OSTEOTOM DIAMOND BURS FG / FGL / RA

016
12.0

GSD1FG016

$148.50

018
12.0

GSD1FG018

$148.50

021
12.0

GSD1FG021

$148.50

023
12.0

$148.50

FG Order No. 
GSD1RA023GSD1RA018 GSD1RA021 Order No. 

GSD1
RA GSD1

3 pcs/pack
3 pcs/pack

ISO Size 1/10 mm
Length (mm)

016
12.0

GSD1TFGL016
$165.00

018
12.0

GSD1TFGL018
$165.00

021
12.0

GSD1TFGL021
$165.00

FGL Order No. GSD1T

ISO Size 1/10 mm
Length (mm)

The combination of special shaping and diamond
coating results in close contact with bone structure, 
less heat development as well as a better removal 
of bone chips and tooth structure.

For removing and smoothing bone as well as cutting
tooth roots. The special shape together with the
multilayer diamond coating ensure a gentle fit to the
bone structure and thus less heat development. 
In addition, the high-performance TiN coating ensures
optimum removal of bone and tooth substance as well
as a long service life.
Grit:  
Ensure sufficient cooling during the work process

GSD1

GSD1

actual
size actual

size
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T379X ADHESIVE REMOVERS CARBIDE RA

RA Order No.
5 pcs/pack

T379X
018
3.5

T379XRA018
$99.55

T379X
023
4.2

T379XRA023
$99.55

ISO Size 1/10 mm
No.

T379X

Length (mm)
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79
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A0

18
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23

T379X Adhesive Removers
Tungsten carbide instruments for the removal of adhesive residues after
removal of orthodontic brackets. Used at low speed, the instruments are
highly effective for the coarse removal of remaining adhesive and only
create a slight roughness depth. The special cutting geometry enables
targeted and low-vibration removal of soft adhesive residues.The egg
shape is particularly suitable for palatal removal of the adhesive when 
applying the lingual technique. 
Advantages of the adhesive remover: a special TiN coating prevents 

edges. This allows for smooth and 
controlled removal of the adhesive residues, with only minimal heat
development. Speed ideally 30.000 rpm

T379X

$115.50

Size Ø ¹/10 (mm)
L (mm)

6 pcs/pack

10.0
050

Order No. 1332RA

$115.50

6.0
030

1333RA

$68.75

Size Ø ¹/10 (mm)
L (mm)

12 pcs/pack

10.0
050

Order No. 0352RA

$68.75

10.0
050

0362RA

$68.75

10.0
050

0372RA

STEP 1 2 3

OrthoFlex Polishers (adhesive removers)
There are several methods used for removal of residual resin after debonding of orthodontic brackets. Therefore, the method of removal of the 
residual resin is very important to avoid damages on enamel. However, carbide burs are harder than enamel and when used at high speed, can 
damage the underlying enamel. We recommend using our new developed OrthoFlex Polisher which produces the  scratch pattern with the
least enamel loss. Advantages of the OrthoFlex polisher: Used for reliable, gentle removal of residual adhesive without damaging the natural tooth
structure achieved by a special grit, which despite having a high polishing capacity is not harder than the natural tooth structure. Especially reliable
alternative to adhesive or cement residue removal using rotary diamond or metal instruments. 
After removal of the adhesive the teeth are re-polished using: Exa Cerapol 1 = pre-polishing enamel, 2 = polishing enamel, Cerapol Super 3 =
natural high lustre polish

EXA CERAPOL ENAMEL POLISHERS

ORTHOFLEX POLISHERS RA
ORTHOFLEX
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1332RA

actual
size

STARTEC  POLIHSERS RA

ST2830RA
$148.50 $148.50 $148.50 $148.50 $148.50 $148.50

Size Ø ¹/10 (mm)
L (mm)

6 pcs/pack

10.0
040

Order No. ST2530RA

7.0
060

ST2630RA
STEP 1 1

10.0
040

ST2540RA

7.0
060

ST2640RA
2 2

1.5
130

ST2830RA

1.5
130

ST2840RA
1 2

m
ax

. 6
,0

00
-8

,0
00

 rp
m

StarTec RA Diamond Polishers
2-Step Polishing system with diamond particles, used for producing an intraoral high-lustre polish on zirconium dioxide, lithium disilicate (LS2), 
zircon-reinforced lithium silicate (ZLS) as well as hybrid-ceramic.The highly flexible polishing lamellae adapt to any surface structure thus 
creating perfect polishing results, even on areas difficult to polish such as occlusal surfaces. Recommended speed 6,000 rpm. Always use 
coolant, 50 l / min, when polishing. External cooling should be used when polishing with lamella polishers, which should be directed between 
the polisher and ceramic filling.

actual
size

STARTEC 

Buy 5
get

1 FREE
(same number)

C22A ADHESIVE REMOVERS CARBIDE FG/FGL/RA/RAL
The perfect completion of a bracket treatment. New adhesive remover, specially designed for this task.
Removes adhesive residues, does not damage the enamel and creates smooth surfaces.
• The special blades remove the resin without injuring the tooth
• The safety bevel at the end of the blades reduces the risk of 
   cutting striations in the enamel surface
• The various lengths of blade simplify trimming smaller and 
    larger areas
• The safe-tip prevents injury to the gingival margin

Adhesive Removers, 5 pcs/pack
C22AGK FG …........... $99.55
C22ALGK FGL …....... $99.55
C22AGK RA …........... $99.55
C22ALGK RAL …....... $99.55 C
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Safety chamfer section
to void flute forming

Smooth dome-shaped instrument
head for gingival protection

*

C22

actual
size

actual
size
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pre-polishing
enamel

natural high
lustre polish

polishing
enamel



For soft
relining

materials,
mouth

guards or
any soft
acrylics

•

COARSE
STRAIGHT

BLADE
CROSS-CUT Buy 5

get
1 FREE

(same number)

Length mm

each

14.0 17.0 5.3 8.0 4.2 8.0 2.0

Length mm

each

12.2 12.2 13.9 15.0 12.9 12.5

Length mm

each

12.2 12.2 13.9 15.0 12.9 11.5 14.2

Length mm

each

12.2 13.9 15.0 13.9 12.5

Length mm

each

12.2 13.9 15.0 13.9 12.5

For bulk
reduction on

acrylics or
plastics

actual
size

023 023 023 016 010 023 023

  060 060 060 060 045 060

  Size 1/10 mm

Size 1/10 mm

Size 1/10 mm

060 060 060 060 045 031 060

  060 060 060 060 060

  060 060 060 060 060

•
•

For bulk
reduction on

acrylics or
plastics

•

HP Order No. 0110.023 0610.023 1110.023 1210.016 1310.010 1710.023 7110.023

5210.060 5310.060 5410.060 5510.060 5610.045 5810.060

5270.060 5370.060 5470.060 5570.060 5670.045 6470.031 7270.060

5380.060 5480.060 5580.060 5485.060 5885.060

5350.060 5450.060 5550.060 5455.060 5855.060

HP Order No.

HP Order No.

HP Order No.

HP Order No.

For acrylics
and metals

•

STANDARD
CROSS-CUT

• For acrylics
and metals

STANDARD
CROSS-CUT

• For acrylics
and precious

metals

STANDARD
PLAIN-CUT

For bulk
abrasion on

acrylics or
plasters

COARSE
PLAIN-CUT

SUPER
COARSE

PLAIN-CUT

For bulk
abrasion on

acrylics or
plasters

•

COARSE
CROSS-CUT

SUPER
COARSE

CROSS-CUT

$27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $27.50 $19.80 $27.50 $27.50

$44.55 $44.55 $44.55 $44.55 $44.55 $44.55

8.9 9.4 11.5 11.5 14.2
040 060 031 040 060

6110.040 6310.060 6410.031 7210.040 7210.060

$44.55 $44.55 $44.55 $44.55 $44.55

$39.60 $39.60 $39.60 $39.60 $39.60 $39.60 $39.60

$44.55 $44.55 $44.55 $55.55 $55.55

$49.50 $49.50 $49.50 $55.55 $55.55

HP Order No.
Length mm

each

5740.045
14.1

$59.95

SPIRAL
FINE CUT

• For precious
metals, 

excellent
cutting

performance
on titanium

and NP alloys
045

HP Order No.
Length mm

each

6924.040
13.7

$55.55

DIAMOND CUT
with PRISMA
SURFACE
• For increased
surface
retention on
the metal
framework
(by more
than 100%)
for ceramic
and acrylic
crown and
bridge work.

040

HP Order No.
Length mm

each

5630.045
12.9

$59.95

SUPER FINE
CROSS-CUT

• For precious
and non

-precious
metals,

composite
and ceramics 045

EDENTA  BURS HP

HP Order No.
Length mm

each

0120.023
14.0

$33.55

0420.023
16.0

$33.55

5220.060
12.2

$49.50

5320.060 5420.060
12.2

$49.50 $49.50

13.9

FINE
CROSS-CUT

• For acrylics
and precious

metals

060 060023 023 060

5520.060
15.9

$49.50 $49.50 $49.50 $49.50 $49.50

5620.045
12.9

5720.040
14.1

6420.031
11.5

7220.060
14.2

060 045 040 031 060Size 1/10 mm
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Length mm

each

14.0 12.2 14.1 14.2 9.0
  023 060 045 060 040

0175.023 5275.060 5775.045 7275.060 7775.040HP Order No.

$49.50 $55.55 $55.55 $55.55 $55.55

Size 1/10 mm

Size 1/10 mm

Size 1/10 mmSize 1/10 mm

Size 1/10 mm Size 1/10 mm


